
LOWER SEVERN (2005) INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD

Board Meeting 

Wednesday 4th February at 10:30am 

      Holiday Inn Gloucester - Cheltenham 
Crest Way Barnwood Gloucester, GL4 3RX 

(off M5 Junction 11A) 
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Meeting Actions
Lower Sever IDB 
Number Created Action Assigned Due Status

In Progress
Completed

Board
89 12/11/2025 Add committee meeting minutes to the board packs going forward GT Feb-26 Completed
90 12/11/2025 J Nichols to be include in the Business Services Committee GT Nov-25 Completed

91 12/11/2025
The Risk Register had the end 2 columns omitted in the papers, to recirculate the full version to members

GT Nov-25 Completed

92 12/11/2025
Re Strategic Plan. To include a reference to Climate Change, EA's reduction in maintenance impact and the 
future of IDBs, on the "long term" objective narrative GT Nov-25 Completed

93 12/11/2025 The programme variance and cost monthly report to be expanded with enhanced detail, also add percentages JT Dec-25 Completed
94 12/11/2025 To set up the training platform and process for member and staff training GT Jan-26 Completed
95 14/01/2026 Prepare and submit an application for an additional PWLB loan at £2.0m GT Jan-26 Completed

Number Created
Finance Committee

36 03/12/25 Update paper on the Avonmouth Invoicing history and future estimates to be prepared JT/GT Mar-25 In Progress
37 03/12/25 Review narrative in the Risk Register to improve descriptions GT Feb-26 In Progress
38 03/12/25 Roger Goodwin to take up the vacancy on the Finance Committee GT Jan-26 Completed
39 03/12/25 Circulate the proposed budget 2026/27 to the Finance committee prior to the board. GT Jan-26 Completed

Executive Committee Actions

86 03/12/25 Regarding the BCP ensure staff are all safe as part of the immediate response section GT Jan-26 Completed

87 03/12/25 BCP - include weather watch monitoring and hold pre-storm meeting with all stakeholders SLT Jan-26 Completed

88 21/01/26 BCP - add reference to Parash Flood Wardens as a contact re possible flood forecasts GT Jan-26 Completed

89 21/01/26 Ask SWADA to join the LSIDB June 2026 meeting and site visits GT Jan-26 Completed

Operation Committee

17 05/11/2025 To zero rate the land which is mostly always flooded due to deteriorating sea defences, Plusterwine GT/JD Dec-25 Completed

Business Service Committee

25 08/10/2025
Re the vacant PR/Communication Officer position, and the distribution of some of the work from this position to 
other team members - consider in time how this may impact the team GT Mar-26 Completed

26 08/10/2025 JT/GT/JD to draft agreement policy in readiness if the EA wish to use mobile pump in an emergency GT/JD/JT Nov-25 Completed

27 08/10/2025

Data Retention Policy - LH questions raised(retention periods in line with ICO, undertake relevant staff training, 
control of commercial sensitive info. and confidential data, hard copy to be shredded to be decisive in text, and 
sign off of data erasure) to be responded to in the minutes, and directly.(see minutes for more detail) GT/JM Oct-25 Completed

28 08/10/2025
Data Retention Policy and Mobile Pump policy was recommended by the committee to be put forward to the 
next board meeting for approval BS Committee Nov-26 Completed

29 08/10/2025
The "eLearning marketplace" portal is proposed to be used in the future for training for board members and 
staff. GT to open account for this GT Nov-25 Completed

30 08/10/2025
To start searching for candidates for the succession plan appointment  so that we have options in addition to 
the pending preferred candidate JD Jan-26 Completed
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Proposed Budget 2026/27 

The 2026/27 budget includes the following: - 

- Inflation is forecast to be in the 3-4% range. 
- In order to service the loan interest, cover the depreciation resulting from the pump programme

investment, and inflation, the rate is proposed to increase by 4.5% from 13.4p to 14.0 for the budget
year.

- The payroll allocation to the pump programme will continue to reduce towards a nil allocation in the
2029 year. This it to avoid a step up in the payroll cost once the pump programme is completed at
the end of the 2028 financial year, and to recognise the reduced participation of staff as the model of
construction for each pump station is refined. This will as a result be an increase in this cost line of
the next years.

- The pump programme with regard to the current renewal of the two pump stations of Lapperditch
and Marshfield, is planned to be completed in the year. And the Wicks Green and Oldbury pump
station renewals construction will start (and complete in 2028).

- A second PWLB loan will be drawn as required to a maximum value of £2m, planned to be required
from September 2026.

Rates and Capital Expenditure 

Lower Severn IDB
Budget 2026/27 Year Year Year Year Year Year
Forecast 2026 plus 5 Years Actual Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

Rates
Forecast Rates - Pence 13.40 14.00 14.75 15.50 16.25 17.00
Change % 4.5% 5.4% 5.1% 4.8% 4.6%
Previous Rates view of 02/2025 - Pence 13.40 14.40 15.50 16.50 17.25

7.5% 7.6% 6.5% 4.5%

Capital Expenditure £ £ £ £ £ £
Land 124,000
Excavators 482,000 140,000 342,000 190,000
Tractor 270,000
Trucks/Vans 50,000
Other mobile equipment(trailers, pump) 94,286
Yard and Workship Improvements 50,000 25,000
Small assets(workshop and office) 20,150 5,408 5,624 5,849 6,083 6,327
Pump Station Programme 3,945,079 3,749,680

4,233,515 3,780,088 487,624 415,849 348,083 246,327
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Income Statements 

 

 

Lower Severn IDB
Income Statement Full Year Full Year

2026 Forecast Budget Variance Variance Comment
Income Mar-26 Mar-26 £ %
Rates and Levies 2,050,606 2,050,659 -53 0.0%
Grant and Fund Income 3,619,132 184,755 3,434,377 Grant 2B; & Foreign Water in - EA water out cost below
Fees & Recharges 46,833 3,600 43,233 Works recharges, Consents, Avonmouth dev. billing
Other Income 199,360 70,909 128,451 Deposit interest higher on additional grants won

Total Income 5,915,930 2,309,923 3,606,008  
Expenditure
Payroll 969,421 897,759 -71,662 -8.0% Pgm payroll allocation changes due to timeline movement
Maintenance 335,560 354,732 19,172 5.4% Limited machine breakdowns and cost control
EA Levies 231,523 236,164 4,641 2.0% Foreign Water out - EA, revenue in Grants above
Travel 31,791 30,900 -891 -2.9% Meetings/events/conferences
Administration 64,450 58,710 -5,740 -9.8% Insurance and IT licence inflation, Add Cyber & Mobile Pump In
Professional Fees 30,571 30,900 329 1.1% Includes COS re Avonmouth consultation recharges above
Depreciation 270,762 456,003 185,241 40.6% Shift in new pump station commissioning dates. Life to 40 yrs.
Loan Interest 102,662 102,662 0 0.0% PWLB Loan Interest
Bank Charges 13,830 13,200 -630 -4.8%

Total Costs 2,050,571 2,181,030 130,459 6.0%
Net Surplus/(Deficit) 3,865,360 128,893

Lower Severn IDB
Income Statement 2024 2025 2026 2027 2027 vs 26 2027 vs 26

Budget 2027 Actual Actual Forecast Budget Variance Variance Comment
Income March March March March £ %
Rates and Levies 1,767,563 1,912,928 2,050,606 2,142,811 92,205 4.5% Increase for inflation and cost of pump replacement programme
Grant and Fund Income 177,581 2,252,393 3,619,132 184,755 -3,434,377 Grants in 25&26; & Foreign Water in - EA water out cost below
Fees & Recharges 70,230 5,971 46,833 25,200 -21,633 -46.2% Works recharges, and Avonmouth development consultation
Other Income 60,729 103,561 199,360 45,000 -154,360 Deposit interest reduced due to Pgm spend & interest rate chgs

Total Income 2,076,103 4,274,853 5,915,930 2,397,766 -3,518,165
Expenditure
Payroll 886,418 855,856 969,421 1,060,021 -90,600 -9.3% Reduction of payroll allocation to the programme, timeline change
Maintenance 373,946 352,435 335,560 361,827 -26,267 -7.8% At levels of prior years
EA Levies 226,984 231,524 231,523 236,154 -4,630 -2.0% Foreign Water out - EA, revenue in Grants above
Travel 37,381 28,999 31,791 31,518 273 0.9% Meetings/events/conferences
Administration 66,844 41,886 64,450 66,346 -1,896 -2.9% Insurance and IT licences impacts
Professional Fees 127,184 44,079 30,571 30,904 -333 -1.1% Includes COS re Avonmouth recharges. Aligned to prior years
Depreciation 223,154 254,359 270,762 327,249 -56,487 -20.9% In line with the investment in the new pump stations. Dep. Life 40 yrs
Loan Interest 0 30,631 102,662 154,430 -51,768 -50.4% PWLB Loan Interest, additional loan of £2m in 2027 for programme
Bank Charges 1,716 13,080 13,830 13,464 366 2.6% Financial charges financial institutions

Total Costs 1,943,627 1,852,848 2,050,571 2,281,912 231,341 11.3%
Net Surplus/(Deficit) 132,475 2,422,004 3,865,360 115,854 -3,749,506 -97.0%

Rates 13.40 14.00 0.60 4.5% Increase for inflation and cost of pump replacement programme
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Lower Severn IDB
Income Statement Full Year Year Year Year Year Year
Forecast 2026 plus 5 Years Forecast Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
Levies Charged to Authorities -1,877,676 -1,962,558 -2,067,268 -2,172,383 -2,277,498 -2,382,614
Agricultural Rates -172,930 -180,252 -189,909 -199,565 -209,221 -218,878
Rechargeable Works -36,679 -12,000 0 0 0 0
Application Fees -650 -1,200 0 0 0 0
Consultancy Fees Recharged -9,504 -12,000 0 0 0 0
Surplus on Sale of Assets -4,681 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous Income -35,332 -9,000 -9,180 -10,000 -11,000 -12,000
Foreign Water Grant - EA, and IDB Grant(26) -3,619,132 -184,755 -188,450 -192,219 -196,064 -199,985
Interest -159,347 -36,000 -25,000 -15,000 -14,999 -14,998
Total -5,915,930 -2,397,766 -2,479,807 -2,589,167 -2,708,782 -2,828,474
Expenditure
Payroll 969,421 1,060,021 1,157,716 1,198,236 1,240,175 1,283,581
Office Maintenance 25,592 27,736 28,707 29,711 30,751 31,828
Maintenance 309,968 334,091 345,784 357,886 370,412 383,377
EA Levy 231,523 236,154 244,419 252,974 261,828 270,992
Motor Travel and Subsistence 31,791 31,518 32,621 33,763 34,945 36,168
Communications 8,261 6,934 7,177 7,428 7,688 7,957
Administration 56,189 59,413 61,492 63,644 65,872 68,177
Engineering Consultancy Fees 7,603 9,600 9,936 10,284 10,644 11,016
Legal and Professional Fees 20,212 15,000 15,525 16,068 16,631 17,213
Audit and Accountancy Fees 2,755 6,304 6,524 6,753 6,989 7,234
Depreciation 270,762 327,249 530,946 566,746 573,257 543,257
Loan Interest 102,662 154,430 193,927 183,452 172,913 161,913
Bank Charges 13,830 13,464 13,935 14,423 14,928 15,450
Total 2,050,571 2,281,912 2,648,709 2,741,368 2,807,032 2,838,162

Surplus for 12 months -3,865,360 -115,854 168,903 152,201 98,250 9,688
Rates 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
Pence 13.40 14.00 14.75 15.50 16.25 17.00
Change % 4.5% 5.4% 5.1% 4.8% 4.6%
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Balance Sheets 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lower Severn IDB Actual Forecast Budget
Balance Sheet At End At End At End YTD YTD

Budget March 2025 March 2026 March 2027 Change Comment
Fixed Assets 1,567,854 1,819,224 5,716,970 3,897,746 Additions, depreciation
Assets under Construction 2,666,592 6,322,907 5,878,000 -444,907 Pump programme Work in Progress(WIP)
Total Fixed Assets 4,234,446 8,142,131 11,594,970 3,452,839 Net of Additions less Depreciation
Stock +WIP 28,363 45,000 47,250 2,250 Stock build to prior year levels
Debtors -1,016,154 500 2,000 1,500 March 2025 balance includes prepaid levies
Prepaid Expenses 53,214 60,000 62,400 2,400 Prepaid items at the end of March for the new year
VAT 262,664 600,000 110,000 -490,000 VAT on Programme expenditure included
Cash at Bank 5,266,662 2,931,735 1,985,799 -945,935 Cash spent on the pump station programme
Current Assets 4,594,749 3,637,235 2,207,449 -1,429,785
Creditors 919,726 100,000 104,000 4,000 Expenses on account with vendors
Accrued Expenses 75,463 80,000 83,200 3,200 Expense accruals
Current Liabilities 995,189 180,000 187,200 7,200
Net Current Assets 3,599,560 3,457,235 2,020,249 -1,436,985 Cash at bank reduced
Long Term Liabilities 2,000,000 1,900,000 3,800,000 1,900,000 Public Works Loans for the pump programme
Long Term Assets - Pension 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 0 LGPF actuarial valuation at 31 March 2025, counter entry below

8,450,006 12,315,365 12,431,219 115,854

Capital/Accumulated Reserve 3,219,918 5,641,923 9,507,282 3,865,360 Brought Forward from prior year
Current Year Surplus/(Deficit) 2,422,004 3,865,360 115,854 -3,749,506 Surplus in the year
Pension Reserve 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 0 See counter above.
Revaluation Reserve 192,083 192,083 192,083 0 As per property valuation March 2024, in fixed assets

8,450,006 12,315,365 12,431,219 115,854
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Lower Severn IDB
Balance Sheet Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
Forecast 2026 plus 5 years Actual Forecast Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast

Mar-25 Mar-26 Mar-27 Mar-28 Mar-29 Mar-30 Mar-31
Fixed Assets 1,567,854 1,819,224 5,716,970 11,522,465 11,353,053 11,088,090 10,791,159
Assets under Construction 2,666,592 6,322,907 5,878,000 0 0 0 0
Total Fixed Assets 4,234,446 8,142,131 11,594,970 11,522,465 11,353,053 11,088,090 10,791,159

Stock +WIP 28,363 45,000 47,250 49,613 52,093 54,698 57,433
Debtors -1,016,154 500 2,000 2,107 2,214 2,321 2,429
Prepaid Expenses 53,214 60,000 62,400 64,896 67,492 70,192 72,999
VAT 262,664 600,000 110,000 113,850 117,835 121,959 126,228
Cash at Bank 2,589,773 2,931,735 1,985,799 1,688,074 1,503,904 1,469,181 1,554,928
Short Term Deposits 2,676,888
Current Assets 4,594,749 3,637,235 2,207,449 1,918,540 1,743,538 1,718,350 1,814,016

Creditors 919,726 100,000 104,000 108,160 112,486 116,986 121,665
Accrued Expenses 75,463 80,000 83,200 86,528 89,989 93,589 97,332
Current Liabilities 995,189 180,000 187,200 194,688 202,476 210,575 218,998

Net Current Assets 3,599,560 3,457,235 2,020,249 1,723,852 1,541,062 1,507,776 1,595,019

Long Term Liabilities 2,000,000 1,900,000 3,800,000 3,600,000 3,400,000 3,200,000 3,000,000
Long Term Assets - Pension 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000

8,450,006 12,315,365 12,431,219 12,262,316 12,110,115 12,011,866 12,002,178

Capital & Accumulated Reserve 3,219,918 5,641,923 9,507,282 9,623,136 9,454,233 9,302,032 9,203,782
Current Year Surplus/(Deficit) 2,422,004 3,865,360 115,854 -168,903 -152,201 -98,250 -9,688
Pension Reserve 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000 2,616,000
Revaluation Reserve 192,083 192,083 192,083 192,083 192,083 192,083 192,083

8,450,006 12,315,365 12,431,219 12,262,316 12,110,115 12,011,866 12,002,178
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Cash Flow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lower Severn IDB
Cash Flow Statement
Forecast 2026 plus 5 Years

Actual Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast
2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

£ £ £ £ £ £ £

Operating Income 3,865,360 115,854 -168,903 -152,201 -98,250 -9,688
Add Depreciation 270,762 327,249 530,946 566,746 573,257 543,257
Asset Write off entry 55,069 29,184 18,515 39,789
Sub Total - Operating Cash 4,191,191 443,103 391,227 433,060 514,796 533,570

Working Capital Changes :-
Current Assets -1,377,413 483,850 -8,816 -9,168 -9,536 -9,918
Current Liabilities -815,189 7,200 7,488 7,788 8,099 8,423

Capital Investment -4,233,515 -3,780,088 -487,624 -415,849 -348,083 -246,327
Sales of Fixed Assets
Loan Public Works less repayment -100,000 1,900,000 -200,000 -200,000 -200,000 -200,000

Net Cash Flow -2,334,926 -945,935 -297,725 -184,171 -34,723 85,748

Cash at Bank - Opening 5,266,662 2,931,735 1,985,801 1,688,076 1,503,905 1,469,182
Cash Flow Surplus/Shortfall -2,334,926 -945,935 -297,725 -184,171 -34,723 85,748
Cash at Bank - Closing 5,266,662 2,931,735 1,985,801 1,688,076 1,503,905 1,469,182 1,554,929
Cash at Bank - Closing per Balance Sheet 2,931,735 1,985,799 1,688,074 1,503,904 1,469,181 1,554,928
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Board Meeting 04.02.2026 

 

DECLARATION OF LEVY AND DRAINAGE RATES FOR 2026/27 

 

The Board is required under Section 40 of the Land Drainage Act 1991 to set a Levy and 
Drainage Rate by the 15th February in the financial year preceding that of which it is made. 

The annual values for Local Authorities and Agricultural Land have been calculated as at 31 
December 2025. This apportions the Special Levies between the Charging Authorities and 
the amount to be collected from the Agricultural Rate. A rate of 14.0p is illustrated below. 

 

Recommendation 

That the Board determines the 2026/27 Levy and Drainage Rate. 

 

 

Drainage Levies and Rates 2026/27 2025/26
Charging Authorities AV % Proposed Previous Change

Rate 14.00p 13.40p 0.60p
£ % £ £ %

Bristol City Council 7,589,404 49.6% 1,062,517 1,016,980 4.5%
South Gloucestershire Council 3,410,262 22.3% 477,437 456,975 4.5%
Stroud District Council 1,615,360 10.6% 226,150 216,458 4.5%
Gloucester City Council 729,722 4.8% 101,842 98,120 3.8%
Forest of Dean Council 455,916 3.0% 64,554 60,367 6.9%
Herefordshire Council 123,898 0.8% 17,346 16,602 4.5%
Tewkesbury Borough Council 73,933 0.5% 10,351 9,907 4.5%
Malvern Hills District Council 16,880 0.1% 2,363 2,262 4.5%

Total 14,015,375 91.6% 1,962,558 1,877,672 4.5%
Local Authorities 14,015,375 91.6% 1,962,558 1,877,672 4.5%
Agricultural rates 1,287,516 8.4% 180,252 172,987 4.2%

Total 15,302,891 100.0% 2,142,811 2,050,659 4.5%
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Machinery  
 
Strategically disperse machinery across landowners in our area. Machinery servicing to be outsourced if 
required. 
 
 
Critical Functions 
 

• Communication with Members, Local Authorities, land owners, press and the public. 
• Replacement of plant, machinery and vehicles. 
• Replacement of plant IT equipment. 
• Payment to staff and suppliers 
• Obtain copies of maps, GIS and modelling. 

 
 
Topics for consideration by BCM: 
 
Priority 
Staff (ensure all safe, well, and 
accounted for) 
(Numbers, skills, knowledge, alternative 
sources) 
Premises 
(Potential relocation or work from 
home) 
Inventory 
(List of software and hardware) 
Communications 
(Describe the alternative means of 
communications your business will use 
to communicate with customers and 
employees in the event of emergency) 
General Office Equipment & 
Stationery required 
Any other Equipment needed 

 
 
 
Back up Information / Equipment 
 
Back up computer records / data location: - 
 

• SYS Group– telephone no.  +44 (0) 333 101 9000, 
  
Telephone Provider:- 
 

• Blizzard – telephone no. 0330 400 4245 
 

Payroll Administration 
 

• Moorepay – telephone no. 0345 184 4615 
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Data Storage Location: 
 

• Data Back Up  
All network data is backed up daily to the cloud.  

 
• GIS Back Up  

The web-enabled GIS system is backed up daily to the cloud along with all other network data.  
 

• Maps Storage Location  
Official Board maps are backed up on the cloud.  

 
• Board Minutes 

Board Minutes are backed up on the cloud. 
 

• Agreements and Deeds  
Agreements and Deeds are stored within the bank. 

 
 
Contact Information. 
 
In an Emergency situation the CEO (Glenn Taute) should be contacted immediately. If unobtainable the 
Field Manager (Mr A Terrett) should be contacted being the most local employee. In the event that either the 
CEO or the Field Manager are unobtainable either Engineer should be contacted (J Druett or J Thomas). 
 
The CEO (or alternative contact as shown above) will contact the Chairman (M Riddle) and Vice Chairman 
(M Barnes), Management Team, Administration staff and Foreman, advising them of the situation and direct 
them as required.  
 
The Field Manager will contact the workforce making them aware of any given situation and direct them as 
needed.  
 
The Board members will be contacted by the Chairman and Vice Chairman (see appendix 1). 
 
 
First Aiders  
James Druett and James Thomas are the sites first aiders.  
If the First Aider is not immediately available, contact the Emergency Services.  
 
Fire Marshal  
No fire marshal. Contact the Emergency Services.  
 
Staff Contacts List  
Staff contacts list can be found on the network here-  
"LSIDB\Lower Severn Drainage Board\Lower Severn Internal Drainage Board - LSIDB 
Documents\HR_HR & Staff\HR7_Employee Employment Docs\Addresses & tel No of Employees_Jun 
24.doc" 
 
Board Members Contacts List  
Board Members contacts lists can be found here-  
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APPENDIX 3 -   Inventory 

 

Office 
Equipment    Debit 
Samsung Telephone System Leased 4000.00 
4 x Mobile Handsets 1930.00 
3 x Samsung A33 Mobile Phones (LR & KW)+(AT) 872.50 
5 x Mobiles A53 & Iphone (CFO & PGO) + VB, BT + EE Contract 1638.76 
Cadcorp Map Editor 2300.00 
GIS / DRS Systems 11556.75 
DRS 365 10000.00 
2 x Laptops & 1 x Computer (JT, JD & SW) 475.00 
3 x Computers (KPW, MD) & UPS + (AT) 2775.00 
1 x Dell Computer (For Training) 2240.00 
1 x Dell Optiplex PC (for Karen) 910.00 
Conference Room Equipment 1510.00 
7 x Laptops (JT, JD, KW & KW) +  MD, LR & Spare 6591.00 
HP 440 Probook Laptop for CEO 1130.00 
2 x Laptops  for GT & JM 2300.00 
2 x Laptops for VB & BT 2300.00 
3 x Laptops, 1 x Desktop for KW,DW & JD,  & Sage 2775.00 
Board Room Desktop & Laptop + Software for CEO 3070.00 
HP Designjet A1 Plotter 1090.00 
Dell T630 Server 8200.00 

 

Office Furniture 
and Fittings    Debit 
Air Con System 9000.00 
New Air Con Units 3240.00 

Date Time Response Taken By whom Reported to 
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CCTV System 3856.00 
Automation to Gate 1265.00 
Roller Shutter Door 3740.00 
Security Doors - Main entrance 2450.00 
Video Entry System 1680.00 
Oil-Filled Wall Heater 244.16 
Defibrillator & Cabinet 1655.00 
Electric Car Charger 4147.00 
Semi Circular Table & Chairs 2405.94 
Office Desks, Drawers & Bookcase 1032.25 
4 x Desks & 3 x Pedestals 1804.00 
Carpet Tiles 1500 
Gazebo Canopy & Flags 1452.00 
Office Refurbishment 1915.00 

 

Workshop Equipment: 
  

Workshop Tools & 
Equipment Valued  £100 - 
£499 Each Item 

 

No Date 
 

Account  Details Net Value 

70021 04/04/2018 HONEYBRO Fibreglass Screwfit Pole set & 

Attachments 

350.67 

73362 18/04/2018 HALLFAST Wire Strainers 140.83 

76502 31/10/2018 FUELTANK Fuel level guage for diesel 

tank 

54.17 

77125 11/01/2019 TAPESTOR Automatic Level 232.50 

77278 08/02/2019 GARDENMA Husqvarna Short Hedge 

Trimmer Attachment 

155.56 

77279 08/02/2019 GARDENMA Husqvarna Extension 

Attachment 

45.83 

83254 04/07/2019 KINGSLEY Jasic Arc 200 PFC Welding 

Plant 

287.16 

83801 27/08/2019 SCREWFIX Ladder 104.17 

84333 29/10/2019 HONEYBRO HB Glassfibre Park Screwfit 

Pole Set 

208.29 

84755 13/12/2019 CROMWELL Pro-Tech Compressor 181.82 

85289 03/03/2020 MOWERDOC Stihl HL92 KC-E 

Hedgetrimmer 

391.67 

90415 10/06/2020 MOWERDOC Husqvarna Brushcutter 229.17 

92013 28/10/2020 CROMWELL Angle Grinder 100.00 

92026 07/10/2020 SCREWFIX Tele ladder 125.00 

92277 06/11/2020 ABCOHYDR 30 ton Hydraukic press 373.68 

92754 25/02/2021 MOWERDOC Chainsaw chains 35.75 
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98800 21/07/2021 DIRECTWA IBC 1,000 litre tank & fittings 221.22 

99606 05/11/2021 CROMWELL Industrial Torque Wrench 238.89 

99750 22/11/2021 MOWERDOC Stihl MS181 Chainsaw 194.44 

99754 22/11/2021 MC&P 2 x Folding Pallet Cages 235.83 

106187 13/07/2022 SCREWFIX Makita 18V Grease Gun 122.23 

106513 25/08/2022 TANKSUK 210lt Fuel Bowser DT-Mobile 387.50 

107028 31/10/2022 SCREWFIX 18v Reciprocating saw & 

blades 

84.77 

107073 08/11/2022 SCREWFIX Makita 18v Impact Wrench 148.61 

107854 20/02/2023 MOWERDOC Pole Pruner, Chainsaw, 

Batteries & Chargers 

1277.78 

111230 16/05/2023 NBBRECYC Standard Table 370.83 

111497 31/05/2023 CROMWELL Hazard Substance Cabinet 315.83 

113666 17/07/2023 SCREWFIX Numatic Vacuum for 

Workshop 

135.41 

113667 17/07/2023 SCREWFIX Blow torch 86.80 

113669 17/07/2023 RAPIDRAC 2 x Racking shelves units 708.33 

114207 01/08/2023 PICKSONS Industrial Fan 249.95 

114888 09/11/2023 CURRYS Workshop Computer 207.64 

115237 12/12/2023 SCREWFIX Light fittings for Container 23.25 

115623 23/01/2024 CROMWELL Battery Tester 83.33 

115632 29/01/2024 TCD Axle Stands 219.74 

115713 12/02/2024 SAFETYLI Sealey 20 tonne Telescopic 

Bottle Jack 

416.61 

115788 19/02/2024 SCREWFIX Makita Circular Saw 90.27 

120230 10/05/2024 PUMPSUPP Submersible Pump for Yard 395.00 

120586 03/06/2024 SCREWFIX Mixed Flow Fan for Upstairs 

Office 

239.58 

120611 22/05/2024 BARRETTS Welded Mesh Shield 212.50 

123330 27/09/2024 CROMWELL Tool Chest for WN24 KWR 347.50 

123692 24/10/2024 MERRDC 2nd Hand Bucket 291.67 

125375 26/02/2025 MOWERDOC Stihl hedge cutter 398.61 

125827 31/03/2025 SCREWFIX Makita TYre Inflator 69.43 

129623 16/05/2025 GRENGARD 2nd Hand Stihl MS660 

Chainsaw 

245.83 

130652 20/06/2025 CROMWELL Torque Multiplier Reaction 

Bars 

361.67 

132311 06/08/2025 AMAZON Pipe Locator/screen receiver 221.17 
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Workshop Equipment over £500 

Name    Debit Date Account 
Other: Generator: Diesel 7.5Kw    
Other: Transformer: 10 KVA 230-110v ZZ020105947 434.64 16/11/2007 CROMWELL 
Other: Woodchipper: Green Mech CM202TMP 6500.00 31/01/1998  
Other : 1000L Used Diesel Bowser 695.00 08/08/2019 ANDREWWI 
Other :Crane Ind. 2 tonne 1119.32 24/10/2013 CARSMETI 
Other : Tree Lopper TL350 16978.00 29/04/2014 EXACONE 
Other : Tree Lopper TL250 7545.00 29/01/2015 EXACONE 
Other:Stihl Pole Pruner 565.00 12/05/2015 LISTERW 
Other : Stihl MS261 Chainsaw 650.00 02/12/2020 MOWERDOC 
Other : Engineers Vice 675.00 26/02/2016 CROMWELL 
Other : Belle Petrol Mixer 529.99 27/04/2016 BELLTOOL 
Other : Cable Avoidance Tool 700.00 23/05/2017 ARCO 
Other : Airmate Pro-Tech Compressor 867.99 14/07/2020 CROMWELL 
Other : Ultrasonic Thickness Guage 2761.00 23/12/2024 EVIDENT 
Other : Hot Water Smart Pressure Washer 2600.00 30/01/2025 F&GSERVI 
Other: Plasma Cutting Machine 1064.00 28/02/2025 KINGSLEY 
Other: Diesel Driven Pump 94286.43 31/07/2025 AVONMOUTH 
Other: 10 Drawer Cabinet 1685.00 21/07/2025 RAPIDRAC 
Other : Drain Inspection Camera 680.82 31/07/2025 AMAZON 
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